

RESOLUTION No.

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING AND APPROVING A SIDE LETTER OF AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE SHERIFF'S MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATION AND COUNTY OF NEVADA AUTHORIZING SALARY INCREASES FOR SELECT CLASSIFICATIONS

WHEREAS, THE County entered into a Side Letter of Agreement with the Sheriff's Management Association effective July 1, 2024; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors desires to approve the attached Side Letter of Agreement which implements salary increases effective July 1, 2024, for the classifications in this unit as follows:

District Attorney Investigator	2.02%
Chief District Attorney Investigation	2.02%
Sheriff Sergeant	2.02%
Sheriff Lieutenant	6.70%
Sheriff Captain	7.77%

This will result in placement at the following internal salary ranges:

District Attorney Investigator	273
Chief District Attorney Investigation	308
Sheriff Sergeant	287
Sheriff Lieutenant	317
Sheriff Captain	347

The terms of this side letter are in addition to the terms agreed to and memorialized by the parties in a May 2023 Side Letter, except that this side letter supersedes Section 2 of the May 2023 Side Letter and that section is hereby void.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada, that the Side Letter of Agreement to the Memorandum of Understanding between the County of Nevada and the Sheriff's Management Association, implementing salary increases for the classifications as indicated above is hereby accepted and approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that all other compensation, fringe benefits, responsibilities and restrictions applicable to members of this employee unit remain unchanged.